
SECOND EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT
FOR SERVICES

DISPOSAL OF BIO-SOLIDS TO A COMPOSTING FACILITf

THIS SECOND EXTENSION of the Agreement is made and entered into this
_day of September 2018 by and between the City of Naples and Prolime

Corporation.

wl?ffl^?'. thecity and the Contractor entered into that certain Agreement on
October 17, 2012 for Disposal of Bio-Solids to a Composting Facility (Bid No. 12-059
[059-12] and Clerk Tracking No. 12-00061) for the City of Naples; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the Original Agreement so that the
contractor wil1 Provide said services for an additional year with an allowed First Renewal
2015-2016 price increase of (3) three percent and with a $30.00 disposal fee reduction
??ctiXe, Jar"ia'7-.1 '. ?^18. th? wi"be Pclid directly bythe city of Naples to Lee Couniy'both
indicated on Exhibit-B which is attached and made a part'of this Second Extension: and'

WHEREAS^he City Manager is authorized by City Council pursuant to Section 2-
667 (7)(e), Naples City Code. to extend this Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE it is hereby acknowledged and agreed that the Original
Agreement is hereby extended from October 17, 2018 through'October 16, 2019 with
no more extensions available.

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor have caused this Amendment to be
duly executed by their duly authorized officers.

CITy OF NAPLES FLORIDA PROLIME CORPORATION

By: ^
By:

A. William Moss
City Manager

Name: ^^6^-^r I/. RO&E ^

Title: P/Z£&ii T^&^


